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OTAGO DISTRICT.

RETURN showing the Sheepowners and the Number
of Sheep and Lambs in each county on the

30th April, 1903 and 1904.

OTAGO DISTRICT— continued.
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No. of Sheep on
April30,

1903.
April30,

1904.

WAITAKI COUNTY
(In Oamaru Subdivision).

Adams, George, Maerewhenua
Aitcheson Archibald, Hampden
Aitehison, A., Springfield, Herbert
Aitehison, G., Woodhouselee, Awamoko
Aitehison, William, Maheno
Allen, R. and P., Weston
Ambler, W., Hilderthorpe
Anderson, Adam, Herbert
Anderson, J. S., Enfield
Anderson, Thomas, Awakino, Kurow
Anderson, W., Weston
Archibald, George,Kurow
Atkinson, J., Totara
Avery, A., Whitstone
Bailey, William, Maerewhenua
Bain, N., Kurow
Balfour, A., Mansfield, Ngapara
Barr, H. J. B., Waianakarua
Bates, Joseph, Windsor
Bat tersby, Barnabas, Enfield
Battersb'y, F. T., Waitaki
Battersby, R. P., Enfield
Beck, Alexander, Tokarahi
Beck, James, Ngapara
Beck, Thomas, Duntroon
Beckingsale, Mrs. M., Herbert
Bell, W. E , Duntroon
Blair, Alexander, Tokarahi
Borrie, Donald, Papakaio
Botting, T. H., Livingstone
Boyd Brothers, Enfield
Bradshaw, H., Otekaike
Brasell, John,Duntroon
Breen, James, Incholme
Bremner, A., Tokarahi
Brown, Francis, Seaview, Waianakarua
Bruce, I)., Pukeuri
Bruce, George, Kakanui
Buckly, J., Oamaru
Budge, H., Tokarahi
Budge, J., Herbert
Burgess, J., Herbert
Burnett, Mrs. James, Peebles
Byrne, Peter, Enfield
Cagney, John, Seafield, Oamaru
Cague, W., Waianakarua
Calder, G. A., Oamaru
Cameron, Hugh, Aviemore, Kurow
Cameron, J., Horse Gully, Papakaio
Cameron, Robert, Hampden
Cameron and Hunter, Airedale, Papakaio ..
Campbell, A., Glenrose, Hampden
Campbell, J. D., Hillgrove
Campbell,R., and Sons, Benmore, Omarama
Campbell,R., and Sons, Otekaike, Duntroon
Chapman, A. H., Kurow
Chalmers, J. H., Kurow
Chapman, J. H., Kurow
Christehurch Meat Company, Oamaru
Clark Brothers, Maheno
Clark, Samuel, Windsor
Cochrane, Thomas, Georgetown
Collis, Frederick, Oamaru
Collis, George, Ngapara
Conhrough, Robert, Tokarahi
Conlin, J. (Executors of), Ngapara
Cook, R. C, Livingstone
Cook, Richard, Livingstone
Corbelt, D., Hilderthorpe
Cox, David, Herbert
Cox, George, Pukeuri
Craig, James, Hampden
Cruickshank, John, Herbert
Cuddihy, R., Alma, Oamaru
Cuff, J., Weston
Cullen, James, Duntroon

641
133
522
222
23

312
90

150
182
479
404
400
840

268
205
850

68
293

12
288
406
286
152

188
113
300

2035

1612
19

25
180
33

590

396
677
263
196
30

121
34
96

Nil
428
305
191

5
45

247
163
370

Nil
358

8
297
302

Nil
162

18
190

Nil
200

1962
290
100

1500
Nil

4
50

194
36
30

19830
1084
943
416
761

10
471

Nil
340

12373
1721
252

3249
114
110

54484
26100

2796
40

864
3829
Nil

353
Nil
1165
918
187

1196
77

400
1833
Nil

17
225
298

Nil
1183

181

837
924
457
893

335
60

360
13859
1203

195
2895

132
130

71820
25996

968
2828

100

100
240
398
799
606
225

1079
92

300
2541

10
112
25
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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April30,

1903. 1904.

Waitaki County— continued.
Culverhouse, W. H., Windsor
Cunningham, James,-Strachan
Cuthbert8on, T. and I., Hilderthorpe
Dalgety, C. G., Omarama
Dalgety, James, Borton's, Kokoamo
Dalgliesh, John, Oamaru
Darrock, D., Maheno
Davidson, John, Kurow
Davis, G., Herbert
Davis, Oscar, Maheno
Davy, J., Birton's
Den ison, Thomas, Hilderthorpe
Dewar, W., Maheno
Doig, Miss Jessie, Papakaio
Don, Andrew, Glennoide, Ngapara
Don, Andrew, Windsor
Don, James, Windsor
Donaldson, J. T., Hampden
Horsey, Richard, Maerewhenua
Douglas, A. W., Hampden
Dovey, H. A., Kokoamo
Duff,'J. A., Island Cliff
Duffy, James, Kurow
Duncan, James, Borton's, Kokoamo
Duncan, Nixon, Hampden
Dungey, Joshua, Hillgrove
Earl, James, Duntroon
Easton, W., Weymouth, Pukeuri Junction ...
Edwards, Herbert, Ngapara
Elder, J. R., Oaklands, Maheno
Elder, R., Herbert
Falconer, James, Kakanui
Falconer, John, Herbert
Fallon, James, Ardgowan
Fallon, Patrick, Ardgowan
Fenwick, W., c/o J. Roberts, Dunedin
Fiddes, Thomas, Duntroon
Findlay, James, Hillhouse, Hampden
Finilnson and Sons, Windsor
Flannery, P., Ardgowan
Forsyth, C, Maheno
Fox, T. H., Ngapara
Francis, Malcolm,Duntroon
Freeman, Frederick, Enfield
Frew, J., Herbert
Fricker, Edward, Georgetown
Gard, W., Kurow
Gardiner, W., Tapui Downs, Island Cliff ..
Gardiner, W., jun., Papakaio
Garrow, James, and Sons, Oamaru
Geddes, George, River View, Georgetown ...
Gee, George, Kakanui North
Gemmell, James, Meadowfield, Incholme
Gibson, David, Waianakarua
Gibson, James, Papakaio
Gibson, J. and D., Langside, Waianakarua...
Gibson, J., jun., Papakaio
Gibson, Robert, Duntroon
Gilchrist, J. C, Oamaru
Gillespie, John, Awamoko
Gillies, A. W., Georgetown
Gillies, Archibald, Hampden
Gillies, Robert, Georgetown
Glenn, R. A., Georgetown
Gordon, R., Kokoamo
Graham, G., Herbert
Grant, George, Otiake
Grant, John, Tokarahi
Grant, John, Ngapara
Grant, John, Otiake
Gray, Andrew, Otiake
Gray, W. L., Pukeuri
Hall, Alexander, Ngapara
Hall, John,Papakaio
Hall, Mrs. Mary, Papakaio
Hall, Thomas, Papakaio
Hamill Bros., Maerewhenua
Harney, Thomas, Windsor
Harvey, John, Maheno
Harvie, George, Weston
Hasting, W., Kurow
Hedley, A., Oamaru
Hedley, James, Cape Farm, Kokoamo

295
200
350

17600
260
732
396
100
20

31
325
631
260

911
268
295
186
979
552
182
800
170
48
32

300
1196
679
297
789

10
484
388

6218
266
197

1551
1217
160
329
140
75

233
236
176

13750
331
582

67
255

56
37

379
Nil
Nil

530
264
685
638

36
395
650
469
760
250
300
202
35
30

374
2228

782
197

1074
Nil

420
79

4958
175
135
991

Nil
Nil

195
188
100
59

129
200

4453
1150
1061

61
Nil
610

81
Nil

191
90
39

6750
223

50
97

Nil
1950

136
275
163
300
446
496

6
245
700

29
150
500
200
300
204
402

20
Nil

892

113
199

4616
1696
983

50
10

985
87
24

237
66
20

10075
201
185
100
221

1065
86

300
153

400
383
120
387
776

30
260
490
125

120
766

59
70

945
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